

Jagdish Singh VS Bhinder Singh

EXE 78-2021

Present: Sh. SS Uppal Adv Counsel for DH.
None for JD.
(his presence is awaited due to covid-19 outbreak)

Notice issued to JD Bhinder Singh received back duly served but he has not come present in the court despite service. However, no adverse order is being passed due to circumstances created by covid-19 outbreak. Let, his presence is awaited for 20.04.2022.

Date of order: 21.02.2022
Amanpreet Kaur,
Stenographer, Gr. III

Harshbir Sandhu, PCS,
CJJD, Malerkotla.
UID No. PB0470